KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of LOWER DIVISION CLERK (EXSERVICE MEN ONLY) (FIRST NCA MUSLIM) on Rs. 19000-43600 in NCC/Sainik Welfare Department in Thiruvananthapuram Ranked List No.: 278/22/DOT District Cat. No.: 518/2020

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of LOWER DIVISION CLERK (EXSERVICE MEN ONLY)(FIRST NCA MUSLIM) onRs/- 19000-43600 in NCC/Sainik Welfare Department in Thiruvananthapuram District (cat 518/2020) found suitable by the Commission for recruitment against the NCA vacancies for Muslim community . This NCA Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 07/06/2022 and will be valid until the candidates are advised and appointed against the vacancies notified due to paucity of candidates belonging to Muslim community during the currency of the mother Ranked List published on 23.07.2018(cat no 415/2013) or three years from the date of publication of this NCA Ranked List whichever is earlier.

 Rank	Reg.No	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
		Main List			
1	100170	SHAMEER ABDUL SALAM	25/03/1986	M-MUSLIM	EX,*
2	100274	HABEEB RAHMAN V	03/02/1984	M-MAPPILA	EX,*
3	100196	RAFEEQ P K	23/10/1983	M-MUSLIM	EX,*
4	100220	SHAMEER K M	24/10/1976	M-MAPPILA	EX,*
5	100192	SAJEERIS	28/05/1987	M-MUSLIM	EX,*
6	100055	SHAMEER A	10/05/1985	M-MUSLIM	EX,*
7	100263	RAFEEQ O	12/12/1980	M-MAPPILA	EX,*
8	100173	MOHAMED ANSARI	08/12/1985	M-MAPPILA	EX,*
9	100258	MUHAMMAD FAIZAL	29/04/1983	M-MAPPILA	EX,*
10	100246	AKBARALI P	27/09/1977	M-MAPPILA	EX
11	100323	NOUSHAD T K	30/05/1982	M-MUSLIM	EX,*
12	100025	NISSAM S	10/05/1985	M-MUSLIM	EX,*
13	100225	MUHAMMAD MUHAJIR S	18/05/1977	M-MAPPILA	EX,*
14	100052	SHABEER J	22/05/1977	M-MUSLIM	EX,*
15	100081	HASHIM M	20/05/1980	M-MUSLIM	EX,*
16	100307	NOUFAL P H	07/03/1983	M-MUSLIM	EX,*
17	100289	RIYAS K C	26/01/1982	M-MAPPILA	EX,*
18	100022	SHOUHARKHAN S	16/05/1983	M-MUSLIM	EX,*

NOTE (1):- - According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer Script is not allowed. But Answer Scripts willbe rechecked if the candidates apply for in the prescribed application form available free of cost from the EnquirySections of the various Offices of the Commission or its photocopy, or downloaded and printed in A 4 size paper fromthe Commission's website www.keralapsc.gov.in or Photocopied there from along with prescribed fee of Rs. 85/-(Rupees EightyFive Only) under the Head of Account 0051 - PSC - 105 State PSC 99 - Examination Fee addressed to the District Officer , Kerala Public Service Commission,District Office Pattom P.O.,Thiruvananthapuram-695004.Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A period of 45 (Forty Five) days time to apply forrechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the Date of Uploading of the Ranked List inthe official website of the Commision. (on or before 29/07/2022). The candidates can avail only one chance after theApproval of Ranked List. Rechecking of invalidated answer scripts due to any defects will not be considered. Application for Rechecking received after the stipulated time will not be entertained and Fee once remitted will not berefunded.

NOTE (2):- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer Sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to thisselection shall remit a Fee of Rs. 335/- (Rupees Three Hundred and thirty five only) in any of the Treasuries in theState (Head of Account : 0051 - PSC - 800 - State PSC -99-Other Receipts). The duly filled in application in theprescribed form available from the Commission's website www.keralapsc.gov.in along with the original chalan shouldbe submitted to the **District Officer**, **Kerala Public Service Commission,District Office Pattom P.O.,Thiruvananthapuram- 695004** within 45 (Forty Five) days from the date of uploading of the Ranked List in the officialwebsite of the Commision.A copy of an answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate.Copies of OMR answersheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued. Candidates are prohibited from applying for copy of an answersheet which is not their own, and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so. The last date for receipt of applications is 29/07/2022. Applications received after the prescribed date will not be entertained.

NOTE (3):- Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with Signature, Name, Designation and Office Seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the general conditions. The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission up to the finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition, based on which he/she is to be advised.

NOTE(4):- Since a common OMR test with common candidates was conducted for the post,the marks awarded to the candidates included in the Ranked List will be published only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists(including NCA notifications) which will be finalised on the basis of the common test. The result of rechecking of OMR answer script will be intimated in due course, but photocopy of OMR script will be issued only after the publication of the Ranked Lists for all the posts finalised on the basis of the common test.

NOTE (5):- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 months period from the date of finalisation of the last Ranked list included in the Common test.

M - Muslim/Mappila,* - Willing for appointment to Security Posts like Store Keeper, Cashier etc.

(By Order of the Commission)

CHITHRA NAIR M R
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

No.

3

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer